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Ms Debroey Karin Service International ACV-CSC ACV-CSC Belgium Kdebroey@acv-csc.be
Ms Schantz Penny International Representative AFL-CIO USA pschantz@aflcio.org
Mr Said Mustapha Project Co-ordinator Arab Region BWI Lebanon mustapha.said [mustapha.said@bwint.org]
Ms Ortega Alejandra Responsible for Arab Countries, Africa, Asia CC.OO Spain Alejandra Ortega [aortega@ccoo.es]
Mr Martinet Luc CFDT France international@cfdt.fr
Mr Benzi Gian Franco CGIL International Department CGIL Italy internazionale@mail.cgil.it
Mr Courbe Jean-François Secteur International CGT France jf.courbe@cgt.fr
Mr Ghosn Ghassan President CGTL Lebanon info@cgtllb.org
Mr Djeman Hacène General Secretary CISA Syria icatu@net.sy 
Mr Kouhestaninejad Mehdi National Representative CLC Canada mkouhestaninejad@clc-ctc.ca 
Mr Seidenek Peter Euromed / ETUC ETUC Germany SEIDENECK, Peter [pseidene@ETUC.ORG]
Mr Melzer Ralf Coordinator FES Germany Ralf Melzer [Ralf.Melzer@fes.de]
Mr Aerts Thierry Service international FGTB FGTB Belgium dativa.NYIRAHIRWE@fgtb.be
Mr Mesman Leo FNV Mondiaal FNV Netherlands Leo.Mesman@vc.fnv.nl
Mr Hamdam Walid ILO Arab States ILO Office Beirut Lebanon mustapha.said@bwint.org
Mr Khalef Ahmed Regional Arab Desk Officer ILO-ACTRAV Switzerland khalefa@ilo.org
Mr Mac Urata ITF Resprenstative ITF 
Mr Malkawi Bilal ITF Resprenstative ITF Jordan gfjtu [gfjtu@go.com.jo]
Ms Cissé Mamounata Secrétaire général adjoint ITUC mamounata.cisse@-csi.org
Ms Cruz Santo Rose Finance Department ITUC rose.cruzsantos@ituc-csi.org
Mr Diallo Mamadou DGS Office Development Cooperation ITUC mamadou.diallo@ituc-csi.org 
Ms Friso Siham Equality Department ITUC siham.friso@ituc-csi.org
Ms Kamalam Head of Equality Department ITUC kamalam@ituc-csi.org 
Mr Ryder Guy Secrétaire général ITUC guy.ryder@ituc-csi.org 
Mr Tlili Mustapha Co-ordinator for the Arab Region ITUC mustapha.tlili@ituc-csi.org 
Ms Voss Isabelle Secretary ITUC isabelle.voss@ituc-csi.org 
Mr Erbel Ralf Iraq Coordinator ITUC Office Amman Jordan ITUC-Iraq / Ralf Erbel [icftu.iraq@gmail.com]
Mr Quahoush Nezam M. Coordinator of the ITUC Amman Project Office ITUC Office Amman Jordan Nezam (ituc-jor ) [ituc-jor@wanadoo.jo]
Ms Okubo Akiko Representative Rengo Office Europe ITUC-Rengo Japan europe@sv.rengo-net.or.jp
Mr Alazemi Khaled M. President KTUF Kuweit Kuwait Trade Union Federation organization [ktuf@hotmail.com]

Mr Alkhashem Jaber F. Finance Secretary KTUF Kuweit Kuwait Trade Union Federation organization [ktuf@hotmail.com]

Ms Thapper Keth International Department LO Sweden keth.thapper@lo.se
Ms Hansen Helle Regine Senior International Advisor LO Denmark Denmark jsv@lo.dk 
Mr  Jeries Moussa Adviser for Middle East and North Africa LO Norway Norway moussa.el.jeries@lo.no 
Ms Castellano Elisa President NGO Prosvil / CGIL Italy internazionale@mail.cgil.it
Mr Sae'd Shaher General Secretary PGFTU Palestine Shaher@PGFTU.ORG
Ms El-Shazli Heba Regional Program Director, MENA Solidarity Center / AFL-CIO USA Heba F. El-Shazli [helshazl@solidaritycenter.org]

Ms Johanson Helena Head of International Department TCO-Sweden Sweden helena.johanson@tco.se 
Mr Sidi Saïd Abdelmajid General Secretary UGTA Algeria sidiugta@wissal.dz
Mr Trabelsi Mohamed Relations internationales UGTT Tunesia tramed2001@yahoo.fr
Mr Requena Raul Assistant General Secretary UNI Switzerland raul.requena
Mr Jrad Abdessalam General Secretary USTMA Tunisia ustma@email.ati.tn
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